Total expenditures/expenses 1,292,336   1,967,785   714,855

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES 1,304,894   (762,476)   (713,654)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfer in (out) (413,509)   325,600   87,909

Contributions to other governmental units (661,353)   -   -

Contributions from other governmental units 91,000   661,353   600,097

Developer contribution -   -   35,195

Total other financing sources (uses) (983,862)   986,953   723,201

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES 321,032   224,477   9,547

CHANG IN NET ASSETS

NET FUND BALANCES/NET ASSETS AT

(160,082)   658,307   245

Prior Period Adjustment 20,479   662,850   -

FUND BALANCES/NET ASSETS, AT

(139,603)   1,321,157   245

FUND BALANCES/NET ASSETS -

181,429$   1,545,634$   9,792$

OCTOBER 1, 2009 (as previously stated)

OCTOBER 1, 2009 (as restated)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

13

Statement of

Total Adjustments Activities

1,199,974$   (20,224)$   1,179,750$

382,731   -   382,731

80,663   -   80,663

43,946   -   43,946

8,058   -   8,058

1,785,080   -   1,785,080

45,246   -   45,246

33,417   -   33,417

577   -   577

224,048   121,836   345,884

3,803,740   101,612   3,905,352

261,698   -   261,698

117,197   -   117,197

192,412   -   192,412

299,724   -   299,724

112,482   -   112,482

47,471   -   47,471

40,890   -   40,890

307,374   -   307,374

180,424   -   180,424

443,315   (443,315)   -

1,971,989   -   1,971,989

-   9,715   9,715

3,974,976   (433,600)   3,541,376

(171,236)   535,212   363,976

-   -   -

(661,353)   661,353   -

1,352,450   (1,352,450)   -

35,195   (35,195)   -

726,292   (726,292)   -

555,056   (555,056)

363,976   363,976

498,470   (2,135,860)   (1,637,390)

683,329   -   683,329

1,181,799   (2,135,860)   (954,061)

1,736,855$   (2,326,940)$   (590,085)$

DENTON COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 1-F
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS STATEMENT OF

REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
TO THE STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

The Notes to Financial Statements are
   an integral part of these statements.

14

Net Change in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds 555,056$

recognized as revenue on the fund financial statements. 101,612

However, in the statement of net assets, capital assets are increased by

new purchases, net any conveyance of assets to others. 443,315